PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesheet version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6633793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFREDO C. CASTRO	03/20/2021
MICHAEL J. GROGAN	03/16/2021
KAREN J. MCGOVERN	03/17/2021
MARTIN R. TREMBLAY	03/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFINITY PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	780 MEMORIAL DRIVE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17035611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: jsteinkraus@mwe.com,mweipdocket@mwe.com,ipdocketsiliconvalley@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP
Address Line 1: THE MCDERMOTT BUILDING
Address Line 2: 500 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	090586-0353/8003.US09	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUDY M. MOHR, REG. 38,563	
SIGNATURE:	/Judy M. Mohr/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment_to_file#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_to_file#page2.tif

PATENT 506587011 REEL: 055788 FRAME: 0749

Application No.: 17/035,611

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Alfredo C. Castro, residing in Winchester, Massachusetts; Michael J. Grogan, residing in Winchester, Massachusetts; Karen J. McGovern, residing in Groton, Massachusetts; and Martin R. Tremblay, residing in Melrose, Massachusetts, (the "Assignors"). We, the Assignors, have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled METHODS OF USE OF CYCLOPAMINE ANALOGS (the "Application") filed on September 28, 2020, as Application No. 17/035,611.

Infinity Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a place of business at 780 Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA 02139 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, to sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

1

PATENT REEL: 055788 FRAME: 0750 Application No.: 17/035,611

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

3/20/2021 Date:	/Alfredo C. Castro/
	Alfredo C. Castro
Date:	/Michael J. Grogan/
	Michael J. Grogan
Date:	/Karen J. McGovern/
	Karen J. McGovern
Date: 3/16/2021	/Martin R. Tremblay/
	Martin R. Tremblay